Nos. 1 & 2, (First Floor) Uttaradi Mutt Road, Shankarapuram, Bangalore- 560004.

Ph: 26606689 / 26600703 / 26600706 / 26607069 / Fax: 26615853

HARADWAJ

Email: <u>bharadwajconsultants@gmail.com</u>

CONSULTANTS

CIRCULAR

В

1. LABOUR WELFARE FUND:- All those establishments registered under the Factories Act are liable to contribute to the Karnataka Labour Welfare Fund & all those establishments registered under the K.S & C.E Act and employing more than 50 employees are liable to contribute to the Karnataka Labour Welfare Fund.

<u>Please note that Rs.20/- towards Labour Welfare Fund Contributions for the year 2017 should be</u> <u>deducted from each employee who is on your rolls as on 31-12-2017 from the December 2017 salary/wages</u> <u>payable in January 2018.</u>

<u>Employers should contribute Rs.40/- per employee and a total of Rs.60/- (Refer copy of Notification)</u> <u>per employee should be</u> sent by DD / Cheque / NEFT favoring "The Welfare Commissioner", along with FORM - D, in DUPLICATE WITHIN 15-01-2018.

[Print on company letterhead]

{Please send directly by Regd Post Ack Due}

Date:

29-11-2017

To The Welfare Commissioner Karnataka Labour Welfare Board Karmika Kalyana Bhavana # 48, 2nd Floor Mathikere Main Road, Yeshwanthpur (Near R T O), Bangalore-560022.

FORM-'D'

(Rule 3-A)

KARNATAKA LABOUR WELFARE FUND

STATEMENT OF EMPLOYER'S AND EMPLOYEE'S CONTRIBUTION TO BE SENT BY THE EMPLOYER BY 15TH

Name & Address of the Establishment		
Total No. of Units to be Mentioned		
Name of the Employer		
Total No. of the Employees Whose		
Name & stand in the Establishment		
Register as on 31st Decemeber		
Employees Contribution @ Rs. 20		
Employer's Contribution @ Rs. 40		
Total of Items 4&5		
Whether the Contribution is sent by		
crossed Cheque/DD/ NEFT in	D.D/Cheque No	Dated
favour of Welfare Commissioner, Bangalore	Amount	Bank Name
	Total No. of Units to be Mentioned Name of the Employer Total No. of the Employees Whose Name & stand in the Establishment Register as on 31st Decemeber Employees Contribution @ Rs. 20 Employer's Contribution @ Rs. 40 Total of Items 4&5 Whether the Contribution is sent by crossed Cheque/DD/ NEFT in	Total No. of Units to be MentionedName of the EmployerTotal No. of the Employees Whose Name & stand in the Establishment Register as on 31st Decemeber Employees Contribution @ Rs. 20Employer's Contribution @ Rs. 40Total of Items 4&5Whether the Contribution is sent by crossed Cheque/DD/ NEFT inD.D/Cheque No

Place: Date:

Note:-

1.NEFT State Bank of India SB A/c No:30428019173 IFSC Code SBIN0011350 Mathikere Road Branch

2. Syndicate Bank SB A/c No :04282010181335 IFSC Code SYNB0000428, Yeshwanthpura, Bangalore

For BHARADWAJ CONSULTANTS

Signature of Employer And seal

Pridut

MURALI DUTT G K



ಸಂಸದೀಯ ವ್ಯವಹಾರಗಳ ಸಚಿಫಾಲಯ

ಅಧಿಸೂಚನೆ

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಸಂವ್ಯಶಾಇ 5 ಶಾಸನ 2016, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ದಿನಾಂಕ: 06.04.2017

The Karnataka Labour Welfare Fund (Amendment) Bill, 2017 ಕ್ಕೆ 2017ರ ಏಪ್ರಿಲ್ ತಿಂಗಳ ಮೂರನೇ ದಿನಾಂಕದೆಂದು ರಾಜ್ಯಪಾಲರ ಒಪ್ಪಿಗೆ ದೊರೆತಿದ್ದು, ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ತಿಳುವಳಿಕೆಗಾಗಿ ಇದನ್ನು 2017ರ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: 21 ಎಂಬುದಾಗಿ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಪತದಲ್ಲಿ ಪಕಟಿಸಬೇಕೆಂದು ಆದೇಶಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

KARNATAKA ACT NO. 21 OF 2017

(First Published in the Karnataka Gazette Extra-ordinary on the Sixth day of April, 2017)

THE KARNATAKA LABOUR WELFARE FUND (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2017

(Received the assent of the Governor on the third day of April, 2017)

An Act further to amend the Karnataka Labour Welfare Fund Act, 1965.

Whereas, it is expedient further to amend the Karnataka Labour Welfare Fund Act, 1965 (Karnataka Act 15 of 1965) for the purposes herein after appearing;

Be it enacted by the Karnataka State Legislature in the sixty-eighth year of the Republic of India, as follows:-

1. Short title and commencement.- (1) This Act may be called the Karnataka Labour Welfare Fund (Amendment) Act, 2017.

(2) It shall come into force at once.

2. Amendment of section 7A.- In the Karnataka Labour Welfare Fund Act, 1965, in section 7A, in sub-section (2), for the words "six rupees, twelve rupees and six rupees", the words "twenty rupees, forty rupees and twenty rupees" shall be substituted.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

K. DWARAKANATH BABU Secretary to Government Department of Parliamentary Affairs.

ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ಮುದ್ರಣಾಲಯ, ವಿಕಾಸ ಸೌಧ ಘಟಕ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು. (ಪಿ7) ಪ್ರತಿಗಳು: 850